

LOTTE ADVANCED MATERIALS

332-2, Gochenon-Dong, Uiwang-Si Gyeonggi-Do, Korea 437-711

Tel: +82-31-596-3671 / Fax: +82-31-596-3490

E-MAIL: adms@lottechem.com

CERTIFICATION

Dear Customer,

LOTTE ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.(here in after 'LOTTE ADVANCED MATERIALS') always deeply appreciate your cooperation and supports.

· Product name : All Product

- As of the issued date, reviewed products made in LOTTE ADVANCED MATERIALS comply with the requirement of the EU Directive 2015/863/EC on the Restriction of use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment.(RoHS)
- As of the issued date, the compounds of cadmium (Cd), hexavalent chromium (Cr6+), lead (Pb), mercury (Hq), polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs), polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs), Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) and Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) have not been intentionally added for the production of LOTTE ADVANCED MATERIALS's products and are always under regulation.
 - · Cadmium (Cd) : < 0.01%
 - · Mercury (Hg), Lead (Pb), Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+): < 0.1%
 - · Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), Polybrominated diphenyl Ethers (PBDE): < 0.1%
 - · Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) and Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): < 0.1%

The undersigned is an authorized representative of LOTTE ADVANCED MATERIALS. If you need more information, please contact our customer support.

Sincerely yours,

Issued Date: 24-Apr-2018

Quality Management Team, General Manager

Namjoong Kim